1 Peter J. Richardson ISB No. 3195 RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC 2 515 N. 27th Street Boise, Idaho 83702 3 (208) 938-7901 4 peter@richardsonadams.com 5 Attorneys for United Electric Co-op, Inc. 6 BEFORE THE IDAHO 7 PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 8 IN THE MATTER OF UNITED ELECTRIC Case No.: C15-E-23-01 CO-OP INC.'S FORMAL COMPLAINT FOR 10 VIOLATION OF CONTRACT ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE IDAHO NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF FORMAL 11 ELECTRIC STABILIZATION ACT. COMPLAINT BY UNITED ELECTRIC 12 COOPERATIVE, INC. 13 COMES NOW, United Electric Co-op, Inc. ("United Electric") and pursuant to 14 Rule 68 of the IPUC Rules Procedure and respectfully provides this Notice of Withdrawal of its 15 Formal Complaint for Violation of Contract Entered into Pursuant to the Idaho Stabilization Act 16 in the above captioned matter. 17 18 Rule 68 provides that: 19 A party desiring to withdraw a pleading must file a notice of withdrawal of the pleading with Commission and serve all parties with it. Unless otherwise ordered by the 20 Commission, the notice is effective fourteen (14) days after filing. 21 Said notice is hereby tendered. 22 Dated this 9th day of May 2024. 23 24 25 Peter J. Richardson, ISB #3195 Counsel for United Electric Cooperative, Inc. 26 27 28 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINT BY UNITED ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC.

2 3 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 4 I hereby certify that on this 9thst day of May 2024, I caused to be delivered via electronic 5 mail only the foregoing Notice of Withdraw of Formal Complaint by United Electric 6 7 Cooperative on the following Parties: 8 Idaho Public Utilities Commission Monica Barrios-Sanchez, Commission Secretary 9 secretary@puc.idaho.gov monica.barriossanchez@puc.idaho.gov 10 11 The city of Burley Jazon Munns, Counsel 12 jaxon@murrayziel.com 13 Brent Wallin, 14 City of Burley Electric Department bwallin@burleyidaho.orbg 15 16 Chris Burdin, Deputy Attorney General Chris.burdin@puc.idaho.gov 17 18 19 Peter J. Richardson, ISB # 3195 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 2.7 28 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINT BY UNITED ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC.